

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

WPC NO. 1070 OF 2022

Subham Infrastructure Vs. Union of India & Others

28/02/2022	Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, Advocate, for Petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Advocate, under instructions of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, A.S.G., for Respondents. Let Reply be filed by Respondents within a period of two weeks. List this case on 17.3.2022. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, the Respondents are restrained from taking any coercive steps and recovery proceeding in respect of the work that the Petitioner has executed in Nagpur. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge